COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT'S)
NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE APPLICATION) CASE NO. 2010-00094
FOR AN INCREASE IN GENERAL RATES –)
HISTORIC TEST YEAR)

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed May 19, 2010, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention. Such intervention is authorized by statute. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that the motion should be granted.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The Attorney General's Motion to Intervene is granted.
- 2. The Attorney General is made a party to this proceeding and, pursuant to the provisions of the Commission's Order of April 27, 2010, shall be served with electronic notice of the issuance of all Commission Orders issued after the date of this Order and of all documents filed by any party to this proceeding.
- 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's Order of April 27, 2010 related to the electronic filing of documents.

By the Commission

ENTERED 6 MAY 2 6 2010

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION